FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	02-14-5	on a series	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  TM05/REV03	02-14-2	U03 ************************************	bovie 2
Tob cottings -		<i></i>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	<u> </u>	ne attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Getinge/Castle, Inc.	1.27-03	Nomes Paris Madical Common	4:
	12100	Name: <u>Bovie Medical Corpor</u>	ration
		Internal Address: 7100 30th	Avenue North
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 7100 30th Av	venue North
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	Oitan St Datambana	Stot E 773: 22710
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		City: St. Petersburg	3000, rgg 25, 33/10
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	2 2 A
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Association	S 2
2 Natura of conveyonas:		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Morgor	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment     ☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		00 1 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic
<u>-</u>		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: December 21, 2000		(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration n     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	_	B. Trademark Regis 1208079 507917 848238	tration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
Name: Kenneth M. Bush		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$120.00
Internal Address: Bush Intellectual P	roperty Law Group		
P.O. Box 381146		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Birmingham, AL 35238		O Donneit account number	
Street Address: Bush Intellectual Pro	perty Law Group	Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 381146			
City: Birmingham State	- Allerton		
02/13/2003 JJALLAN2 00000004 1208079	Charles Control of the Control of th	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.66 60	176 CHOS 176 A	P 0000124307	
9. Statement and signature.	CIECK Refund	Total: \$30.00	
To the best of my knowledge and believed	British 1988		tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	_		
Kenneth M. Bush			1-21-03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Tota	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRA	ENA-RK

**REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0846** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and delivered by Getinge/Castle, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal executive office located at 1777 East Henrietta Road, Rochester, New York ("Assignor").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby remise, release, quitclaim, assign, transfer and convey to Bovie Medical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal executive office located at 7100 30<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida, ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest of every kind and character worldwide to the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A, along with the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and the patent properties listed in attached Schedule B(collectively the "Properties"), together with all claims for past damages relative to said Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer said Properties, claims for damages by reason of past infringement, and right to sue and collect therefor to Bovie Medical Corporation.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has full right, power and authority to make this Assignment in the manner set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as of the date indicated below.

Getinge/Castle, Inc.

Creighton A. White, President and CEO

und a hillito

Date

State of \ County of

On this 21 day of 200 before me appeared Creighton A. White, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledge to me that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Getinge/Castle, Inc., and that he signed it on behalf of said corporation pursuant to the authorization of its Board of Directors.

MARILYN D. KENNARD
Notary Public In the State of New York
Monroe County
Commission Expires June 29, 2002
#01KE4998407

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0847

## Schedule A Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Bovie	507,917	3/22/49	United States
Bovie	1,208,079	9/14/82	<b>United States</b>
Bovie	1,539,223	5/16/89	<b>United States</b>
Bovie	848,238	4/30/68	<b>United States</b>
Bovie	77,269	12/2/71	Benelux
Bovie	28960	12/30/47	Canada
Bovie	584,629	5/6/71	Spain
Bovie	1,506,770	7/4/68	France
Bovie	229010	7/11/68	Italy
Bovie	1,783,448	6/25/85	Japan
Bovie	128,799	10/10/69	Sweden

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\829793\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0848

## Schedule B Issued Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,167,658	12/1/92	United States	Method & Apparatus for Electrosurgical Measurement
4,938,761	7/3/90	United States	Bipolar Electrosurgical Forceps
4,712,544	12/15/87	United States	Electrosurgical Generator
4,211,230	7/8/80	United States	Electrosurgical Coagulation
191004	11/22/84	New Zealand	Electrosurgical Coagulation
2026869	9/29/82	Great Britain	Electrosurgical Coagulation
531340	7/16/79	Australia	Electrosurgical Coagulation
1,156,315	11/1/83	Canada	Electrosurgical Coagulation
D301,739	6/20/89	United States	Electrosurgical Pencil

## **Patent Applications**

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>
P2929667.1	7/21/79	Germany	Electrosurgical Coagulation Electrosurgical Coagulation
96911/79	7/31/ <b>7</b> 9	Japan	

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\829793\1

**RECORDED: 01/27/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0849